PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name and address previously recorded on Reel 028501 Frame 0097. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name and address was incorrectly listed.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marten Walther	05/02/2012
Stephan Reimann	04/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOTT AG
Street Address:	Hattenbergstr. 10
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-55122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13455809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2608979300 260-897-3400 Phone:

bdaniels@taylorip.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Taylor IP, P.C. Address Line 1: 142 S. Main St. Address Line 2: P.O. Box 560

Address Line 4: Avilla, INDIANA 46710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKL0036.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd T. Taylor

Total Attachments: 9 source=AKL0036ASM#page1.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page3.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page4.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page5.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page6.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page1.tif source=AKL0036.COV#page1.tif source=AKL0036.COV#page2.tif source=AKL0036.REC#page1.tif

P3523 WOITS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marten Walther, residing at Ferdinand-Sauerbruch-Weg 1, 31061,
Alfeld, Federal Republic of Germany and Stephan Reimann, residing at Carl-Zeiss-Str. 4, 31073,
Grünenplan, Federal Republic of Germany, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:
DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR A DISPLAY UNIT

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/455,809, filed April 25, 2012;

WHEREAS, Schott AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Hattenbergstr. 10, 55122 Mainz, Federal Republic of Germany, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Schott AG, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Schott AG, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Schott AG, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Schott AG, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Schott AG, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United

AKL0036.US 1

States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 2 day of Mory, 2012.

Marten Walther

Stephan Reimann

Witness: Augelika Allenaum 2012/5/2 Augelika Ullmann

AKL0036.US

2

14/05/2012 13:57

P3523 W/VS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marten Walther, residing at Ferdinand-Sauerbruch-Weg 1, 31061,

Alfeld, Federal Republic of Germany and Stephan Reimann, residing at Carl-Zeiss-Str. 4, 31073,

Grünenplan, Federal Republic of Germany, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR A DISPLAY UNIT

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/455,809, filed April 25, 2012;

WHEREAS, Schott AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Hattenbergstr. 10, 55122 Mainz, Federal Republic of Germany, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Schott AG, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Schott AG, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Schott AG, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Schott AG, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Schott AG, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United

AKL0036/US

States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters

Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 28 day of

Marten Walther

AKL0036JJS

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marten Walther, residing at Ferdinand-Sauerbruch-Weg 1, 31061, Alfeld, Federal Republic of Germany and Stephan Reimann, residing at Carl-Zeiss-Str. 4, 31073, Grünenplan, Federal Republic of Germany, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR A DISPLAY UNIT

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/455,809, filed April 25, 2012;

WHEREAS, Schott AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Hattenbergstr. 10, 55122 Mainz, Federal Republic of Germany, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Schott AG, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Schott AG, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Schott AG, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Schott AG, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Schott AG, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United

AKL0036.US 1

States of America and/or in any for	reign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters
Patent, reissues or extensions.	
Executed this day	of, 2012.
	Marten Walther
	Stephan Reimann

AKL0036.US 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marten Walther	05/02/2012
Stephan Reimann	04/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voith Patent GmbH
Street Address:	Sankt Poltener Strasse 43
City:	Heidenheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-89522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13455809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)897-9300 Phone: 260-897-3400 Email: dcyr@taylorip.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: TAYLOR IP, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 560 Address Line 2: 142. S Main Street Address Line 4: Avilla, INDIANA 46710 ATTORNEY DOCKET **AKL0036.US NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd T. Taylor /Todd T. Taylor, Reg. No. 36945/ Signature: Date: 07/06/2012 **Total Attachments: 6** source=AKL0036ASM#page1.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page2.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page3.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page4.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page5.tif source=AKL0036ASM#page6.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2016626 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 07/06/2012 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT